
Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. ~OAKLAND UNIFIED 
~ SCHOOL DISTRICT 

File ID Number \ .2..- 13 .)q 
Introduction Date (..- ( ~- ( z_ 
Enactment Number 1 'Z- I $7 '( ....- ~(}-
Enactment Date ,_ I S- 12 p--

Community Schools, Thriving Sruderrts 

Memo 
To Board of Education 

Tony Smith, Ph.D., Superintendent 
From By: Maria Santos, Deputy Superintendent, Instruction, Leadership & 

Equity-in-Action 
Vernon Hal , Deputy Superintendent, Business & Operations 

Board Meeting Date ~-- t ~-I Z.. 
(To be completed by 
Procurement) 

Subject 

Action Requested 

Background 
A one paragraph 
explanation of why 
an amendment is 
needed. 

Discussion 
One paragraph 
summary of the 
amended scope of 
work. 

Recommendation 

Fiscal Impact 

Attachments 

www.ousd k12.ca .us 

Individual Service Agreement Amendment - One 
Aspiranet South San Francisco CA (Contractor, City/State) -
______ .::C.::o.:..:.m.:.:.:m:.:.:u::.n:.:.;it'Ly...:U:.:.n.:::it:.::e.::d...:E:::Ie::.:m.:..:.:::en:.:.:t:.::a:...J.ry~----- (site I department) 

Approval by the Governing Board of the amendment to the Individual Service 
Agreement between the District and :...A=spc..:i.:..:ra::.n::::e~t ---:-:----:-:--:-:-7-;:::-;---:-------
Services to be primarily provided to Community United Elementary for 
the period of January 1, 2012 through 6/30/2012 , in an amount not to exceed 
$5,378 

Aspiranet currently contracts with Commnity United Elementary to provide a Comprehensive After School 
Program for the period July 1, 2011 through June 30 , 2012. Aspiranet currently provides academic 
support, arts, recreation , leadership and family literacy activities. This amendment is necessary for 
Aspiranet to staff an visual arts instructor who will lead visual arts activities twice a week serving up to 30 
students. 

Ratification of Amendment No. 1 to the individual service agreement between the District and Aspiranet 
(South San Francisco , CA) for the latter to provide additional services of providing an visual arts instructor 
who will lead visual arts activities twice a week serving up to 30 students as of January 1, 2012 through 
June 30, 2012 as listed in the menu of services Option 1: Visual and Performing Arts , in an amount not to 
exceed $5,378.00, increasing the Agreement from $91 ,128.00 to a not-to-exceed amount of $96,506.00. All 
other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. 

Approval by the Governing Board of the amendment to the Individual Service 
Agreement between the District and :..A.:.:scr:p.:.:.ir.::a:..:.ne::-t:......._--.,-.......,...,.....,.-:-=---------
Services to be primarily provided to Community United Elementary for 
the period of January 1, 2012 through 6/30/2012 , in an amount not to exceed 
$5.378 

Funding resource name (please spell out) Arts & Music- Instructional 
_______________ not to exceed $ . .::.5.c.:,3:...:.7..::.8 ______ _ 

• Individual Service Agreement Amendment 
• Copy of original Individual Service Agreement 



Board Office Use: Le 
File ID Number 
Introduction Date 

~OAKLAND UNIFIED 
V SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Conlflrurrity 'it:/ )()(.lis, Tiuivlnq Sl:l.ldttrJI!; Enactment Number 
Enactment Date 

INDIVIDUAL S ERVICE AGREEMENT (ISA) AMENDMENT No. One 

AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE ADDITIONAL SERVICES UNDER A MASTER MEMORANDUM OF U NDERSTANDING 

This Amendment is entered into between the Oakland Unified School District (OUSD) and 
Aspiranet (CONTRACTOR). OUSD entered into an Agreement with CONTRACTOR for 

services on , 20_11_, and the parties agree to amend that Agreement as follows: 

ORDER OF ADDITIONAL SERVICES- SELECT APPROPRIATE BOX 

0 Increase in the amount of services (days, hours, etc) of same type of servi ce purchased in the originaiiSA. 
Service Fee $ UNITS OF SERVICE $ 
Service Fee $ UNITS OF SERVICE $ 
Service Fee $ UNITS OF SERVICE $ 

Subtotal $0 
IF FEE DOES NOT EQUAL RATE PER UNIT MUL TIPLED BY DESIRED UNITS, EXPLAIN REASON FOR ALTERED RATE: 

• Purchase New Type of Service. 
Service tion 1: Visual and Performin Arts Fee $ U NITS OF SERVICE $5,378 .00 

Service Fee $ U NITS OF SERVICE $ 
Service Fee $ U NITS OF SERVICE $ 

Subtotal $5,378.00 

IF FEE DOES NOT EQUAL RATE PER UNIT MUL TIPLED BY DESIRED UNrTS, EXPLAIN REASON FOR ALTERED RATE: 

Increasing the ISA Not to Exceed Amount to: 
• The Term (Duration) of the Individual Service Agreement remains unchanged. 
0 The Term (Duration) has changed: The contract term is extended by an additional ______ (days/weeks/months), 

and 
ISA Amendment History: 

• There are no previous amendments to this ISA. D This ISA has previously been amended as follows : 

No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Amount of 
Increase 



OAKLAND UNIFIED 
SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Individual Service Agreement {ISA) c..'""""~ ~Sadmls 

Amendment Routing Form 

Basic Directions 
Services beyond the Individual Service Agreement cannot be provided until the amendment has been fully approved and the 
Purchase Order amount has been increased by Procurement. 

1. Contractor and OUSD contract or iginator reach agreement to increase services provided under the Master MOU. 

2 . Contractor and OUSD contract orig inator comp lete ISA amendment together. Please insert the amendment number (i .e. 

if this is the first I SA amendment enter "1," second enter "2," etc .) at the top of the ISA amendment. 

3. OUSD contract originator creates new requisition with the original PO number referenced in the item description. 

4 . OUSD contract originator submits ISA amendment packet for approval within 10 days of creating the requisition. 

When the contract amendment is Procurement will add additional funds to the Purchase Order . 
Attachment Checklist l!!!!II SA amendment packet including Board Memo, ISA amendment form , Menu of Services 

. Copy of original Individual Service Agreement 
of Prior Amendme 

SITE /D EPT NAME 

BUDGET INFORMATION 

IF USING FUNDS REVIEWED BY STATE AND FEDERAL PROGRAMS OR SCHOOL PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT: 

0SPSA ACTION ITEM NUMBER: ___ OR .SPSA MODIFICATION DOCUMENTATION ATTACHED 

RESOURCE# RESOURCE NAME ORGKEY REO. NUMBER AMOUNT 

0508 Art & Music- Instructional 1491118161 R0204535 $5,378 

$ 

$ 

Amount and Reason for Amendment 

Original PO Number(s) P1201576 Reason for Amendment to ISA (check appropriate box): 

Original ISA Amount 

Amended ISA Amount 

New Total Contract Amount 

$91,128 

$5 .378 

$g6,506 

0 Increase in number of units (days . hours. etc) of service. I would 
like to purchase additional days or hours of the same type of 
service purchased with the original/SA. 

• Purchase additional type of service. In addition to the services 
contracted for in the original/SA, I would like to purchase 
another type of service from this vendor. 

Approval and Routing (in order of approval steps) 

Additional services above orig inal contract amount cannot be provided before the amendment is fully approved and the Purchase Order amount has been 
increased by Procurement. 

Site Administrator or Manager I Name !Monica Moreno-Bowie I Phone ~10-639-2850 I Fax ~10-636-2853 
1. Si te I Department A Alcommunity United Elementary 11 149 

Signature 
Resource Manager, it\w;ing funds m~aged by: O State and Federal 0 0 uality, Community, School Development 0Com\/lemJntary Le~ming I After School Programs 

2. Si(lnature I Date Approved I 
Signature I Date Approved I 
Regional or Ex~cptjvpp}ficer / _, d7 

3. 
Signature 1////1/{/( / I Date Approved I VJ I f ~ f VL----' 
Deputy Superi ~ek'dent Instructional Leadership I Deputy Superintendent Business Operations 

. 
4. 

I Siqnatu re rn C"~ J)r. D. I Date Approved 

5. Superintendent or Board of Education Signature on the legal contract 

Legal Required if not us1ng standard contract I Approved I I Denied - Reason I I Date I 
Procurement I Date Rece ived J PO Number I 

Rev 1120 11 

THIS FORM IS NOT A CONTRACT 



Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 

~OAKLAND UNIFIED 
~ SCHOOL DISTRICT 

File ID Number 
Introduction Date 
Enactment Number 
Enactment Date 

Memo 
To 

From 

Board Meeting Date 
(To be completed by 
Procurement) 

Subject 

Action Requested 

Background 
A one paragraph 
explanation of why the 
consultant's services are 
needed. 

Discussion 
One paragraph 
summary of the 
scope of work. 

Recommendation 

Fiscal Impact 

Attachments 

11-1963 
9·-21'-11 
/ )-1.!5(1'5 
& -2 4----'1 I b?5 3-"--

Community Schools, Thriving Students 

Board of Edu~~ 

Tony Smith, fh'J.o~- Superintendent 
By: Maria Santos, Deputy Superintendent, Instruction, Leadership&. 

Equity-in-Action 
Vernon Hal, Deputy Superintendent, Business &. Operations 

August 24, 2011 

Individual Service Agreement- Master Memorandum of Understanding- Aspiranet 
(contractor) - 149/Community United Elementary School (site) 

Approval of the Individual Service Agreement to the Master Memorandum of 
Understanding (MOU) between District and Aspiranet, for services to be provided 
primarily to 149/Community United Elementary School. 

The attached Individual Service Agreement is the contracting of services at the 
negotiated price, stated in the referenced Master MOU, approved by the Board of 
Education on August 7, 2011. 

Approval by the Board of Education of an Individual Service Agreement to the Master 
Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the District and Aspiranet, South San 
Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide their Menu Option A-Lead Agency Unit for Arts, 
Recreation, Leadership and Family Literary activities in its capacity as a Comprehensive 
After School Program Lead Agency at Community United Elementary School for the 
period of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012, in an amount not to exceed $91,128.00, 
pursuant to the terms and conditions as specified in the MOU . 

Approval by the Board of Education of an Individual Service Agreement to the Master 
Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the District and Aspiranet for the latter 
to provide Arts, Recreation, Leadership and Family Literary activities in its capacity as a 
Comprehensive After School Program Lead Agency at Community United Elementary 
School for the period July 1, 201 1 through June 30, 2012. 

Funding Resource: 6010/ After School Education and Safety (ASES) Grant in an amount 
not to exceed $91,128.00. 

• Individual Service Agreement 
• Menu of Service 
• Certificate of Insurance 
• Copy of Master Memorandum of Understanding 

www.ousd.k12 .ca.us 



~OAKLAND UNIFIED \U' SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Community Schools~ Thriving Students 

INDIVIDUAL SERVICE AGREEMENT 
lr.f:"fP.II!IJII!!!~'='ft~~~ 

VENDOR NAME 

VENDOR# 

SITE I DEPT NAME 

Master MOU for 2011-12 
Revised June 2011 v 1 

ENACTMENT# 

149 


